
June 16, 1969 

RESOLUTION BY 

FINANCE COMMITTEE AND BUDGET COMMISSION 

-WHER,EAS, The Atlanta Urban Corps Project is a project developed 
and initiated by College Students for the purpose of . introducing 
young people to the problems of the modern urban environment; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Program anti-cipated the employment of approximately 
200 students for work in city government, other local governmental 
units and other local nonprofit agencies to which students may 
be assigned; and 

WHEREAS, the total city contr~bution to the program can be financed 
from accumulated savings in the funds already appropriated for 
salaries in the various departments of city government to which 
students may be assigned and, due to the Federal grants available, 
the City can receive the services of the students in various 
City functions for approximately $50 per student for the summer. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN 
that the 1969 (General Fund) Budget be and is hereby amended as 
follows: 

Account No. 
G-16-76 ,!O 
G-16-76 45" 
G-16-7650 

Account No. 
G-25-62-570U 

760U 
761U 
714U 
770U 
810U 
830U 

Account No. 
G-9-62-830A 
G-ll-62-830A 

830F 

G-12-62-830 
G-23-62-830 
G-25-62-830 
G-29-62-830 
G-30-62-830 
G-34-62-830C 
G-46-62-830 

....... ,,. . ...... 

ADD TO ANTICIPATIONS 

Grants, Non-Profit Agencies 
Grants, College Work Study Program 
Grants, Private Contributiou 

ADD TO APPROPRIATIONS 

Partitions, Auditorium Offices 
Postage 
Printing and Reproduction 
Telephone 
Office Supplies and Expense 
Rentals 
Salaries 

TRANSFER FROM: 

Salaries, Department of Finance 
Salaries, Department of Public Works 
Salaries, Sanitary Division, Garbage 

CoHection 
. Salaries, Libraries 
Salaries, Department of Law 
Salaries, Department of Mayor 
Salaries, Department of Purchasing 
Salaries, Department of Planning 
Salaries, Department of Parks 
Salaries, Traffic Engineering 

/ 

$15,280.00 
77,856.00 
28,250.00 

$121,386.00 

$ 646.00 
150.00 
500.00 
600.00 

1,500.00 
400.00 

117,590.00 
$121,386.00 

6,500.00 
1,500.00 

11,605.00 
8,500.00 

1s6.oo 
7,500.00 

750.00 
2,500.00 

10,000.00 
'3 2 000. 00 

$52,605.00 
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TRANSFER TO 

Account No. 

G-25-62-830U Salaries $52,605.00 

The purpose of this resolution is to establish the budget of the 
1969 Urban Corps Project within the Office of the Mayor by anticipating 
and appropriating grants to be received and by transferring certain 
existing appropriations. 

APPROVED BY: 

Mayor 
---; J (0--._7~/--__-· ' ,.../ 
/ / 1.~_/,,/'(Wf/ J l l -7 Chairman of Finance Committee 

/~ !Y.;i,/,-,<~ . / /} / ' . 
/ ~/_//._/4~, .,. ,o' ,.(_;://1)--::-.-: ,V Memo_:r ·z Board of Aldermen 
-.... c_,.:-1, ·• / ----A1 . , i ·b· \' - - ~-- - i / / ' -1/1· l-[ -~ · .. · 

I L;:· 1 • - . -:~ · . · i · . . ·· · , ~m er ,of Board of Aldermen 

') /,·" l 1 ·~ ::~~ . 
O -llc-- -· -- ;,L- t~ · ·--Director of Finance 



• . ,TION' BY I 
·:E cornrrTTi::E AND BUDGET COMMISSION 

: i sh ing the budget of the 1969 Urban 
Pro j ect within the Office Of Mayor 

: ic i pating and appropriating 
· . . :86 in gr ants to be rece ived and 

: e rring $52,604 in existing appropriat• 
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