RESOLUTION BY

FINANCE COMMITTEE AND BUDGET COMMISSION

WHEREAS, The Atlanta Urban Corps Project is a project developed and initiated by College Students for the purpose of introducing young people to the problems of the modern urban environment;

WHEREAS, the Program anticipated the employment of approximately 200 students for work in city government, other local governmental units and other local nonprofit agencies to which students may be assigned; and

WHEREAS, the total city contribution to the program can be financed from accumulated savings in the funds already appropriated for salaries in the various departments of city government to which students may be assigned and, due to the Federal grants available, the City can receive the services of the students in various City functions for approximately \$50 per student for the summer.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN that the 1969 (General Fund) Budget be and is hereby amended as follows:

ADD TO ANTICIPATIONS

Account No.		
G-16-76460	Grants, Non-Profit Agencies	\$15,280.00
G-16-7645	Grants, College Work Study Program	77,856.00
G-16-7650	Grants, Private Contribution	28,250.00
	The second secon	\$121,386.00
	ADD TO APPROPRIATIONS	1 1
Account No.		
G-25-62-570U	Partitions, Auditorium Offices	\$ 646.00
760U	Postage	150.00
761U	Printing and Reproduction	500.00
714U	Telephone	600.00
770 U	Office Supplies and Expense	1,500.00
810U	Rentals	400.00
830U	Salaries	117,590.00
		\$121,386.00
	TRANSFER FROM:	

Account No.			
G-9-62-830A	Salaries, Department of Finance	6,500.00	
G-11-62-830A	Salaries, Department of Public Works	1,500.00	
830F	Salaries, Sanitary Division, Garbage		
	Collection	11,605.00	
G-12-62-830	Salaries, Libraries	8,500.00	
G-23-62-830	Salaries, Department of Law	750.00	
G-25-62-830	Salaries, Department of Mayor	7,500.00	
G-29-62-830	Salaries, Department of Purchasing	750.00	
G-30-62-830	Salaries, Department of Planning	2,500.00	
G-34-62-830C	Salaries, Department of Parks	10,000.00	
G-46-62-830	Salaries, Traffic Engineering	3,000.00	
		\$52,605.00	

Account No.

G-25-62-830U

Salaries

\$52,605.00

The purpose of this resolution is to establish the budget of the 1969 Urban Corps Project within the Office of the Mayor by anticipating and appropriating grants to be received and by transferring certain existing appropriations.

APPROVED BY:

Mayor

117 Chairman of Finance Committee

Member of Board of Aldermen

Member of Board of Aldermen

--Director of Finance

17-375

IUTION BY

CE CONMITTEE AND BUDGET COMMISSION

Project within the Office Of Mayor icipating and appropriating 286 in grants to be received and terring \$52,604 in existing appropriat-

JUN 16 1969

President Board of Alderman

APPROVED STATES

APELLI ELI

Will a o mon 'x

N